

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/18/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT Wendy Hingson					
VTC Insurance Group		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (239) 275-8226 FAX (A/C, No): (239) 2		275-8837			
Ft. Myers Office		E-MAIL ADDRESS: whingson@vtcins.com					
4110 Center Point Driv	<i>r</i> e #215	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
Ft. Myers FL	33916	INSURER A: Valley Forge Insureance Co	20508				
NSURED		INSURER B: National Fire Insurance of	20478				
Pavement Maintenance,	LLC	INSURER C:					
1640 Benchmark Avenue		INSURER D:					
Fort Myers, Florida 3	33905	INSURER E :					
		INSURER F:					
	OCCUPATION TO A MANAGED OF THE COLUMN	OT STIMO MO DEVICION MILITA	DED-				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2017-2018 GL, AUTO, WC REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			7,1			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
	X Premises and Operations			4027220140	1/29/2017	1/29/2018	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000
	Coverage Inc XCU						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
В	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS			4026597472	1/29/2017	1/29/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
							Uninsured motorist combined	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$						4	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory In NH)	N/A	- 1				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
В	Inland Marine			4026597486	1/29/2017	1/29/2018	Leased/Rented - Single		\$450,000
							Aggregate		\$600,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Project: Chateaux Sur Mer Road Improvement Project, Sanibel, Florida 33957

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Chateaux Sur Mer Road Improvements P O Box 1292 Sanibel, FL 33957	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Samper, Fr 33937	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Wendy Hingson/V510



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/18/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

	ne terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies ertificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	s may require an end	dorse	ment. A sta	tement on th	is certificate does not o	onter r	rights to the	
PRODUCER				CONTACT Wendy Hingson					
VTC Insurance Group				NAME: PHONE (239) 275-8226 FAX (A/C, No.): (239) 275-8837					
Troy Office				(A/C, No, Ext): (LDS) LTS (LA/C, No): (LDS) LTS (LDS) LT					
	75 W Long Lake Road, #200	1.4	ADDRES					NAIC #	
11/3 W Holly Hake Node, #200				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A:St. Paul Fire and Marine Ins. Comp					
INSU	IRED	L.	INSURER B:						
	Pavement Maintenance, LLC	11	NSURE	RC:					
	1640 Benchmark Avenue	11	NSURE	RD:					
	Fort Myers, Florida 33905	-11	NSURE	RE:					
		-11	NSURE	R.F.:					
_		BER:2017-2018 U				REVISION NUMBER:			
E IV	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TEI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE IN KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS	RM OR CONDITION OF ISURANCE AFFORDED	F ANY D BY EEN F	CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1			EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- LOC					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
	ANY AUTO					(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS					Tr di dadidany	\$		
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR ZUP-9	1M73604-17-NF				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000	
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE Overr	ides GL (4027220140	0)	1/29/2017	1/29/2018	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000	
	DED X RETENTIONS 0 and A	uto (4026597472) on	nly			Follows Form	\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
						_			
Pro	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addject: Chateaux Sur Mer Road Improvement	nt Project, Sar	nibe	l, Florid		ed)			
CEH	TIFICATE HOLDER	T C.	CANCELLATION						
Chateaux Sur Mer Road Improvements P O Box 1292 Sanibel, FL 33957				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					

alan P. Chandles

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Alan Chandler/V510